

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.31345-31348/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2017 in WP Nos.3414/2014, 3416/2014, 3417/2014 and 3412/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DOLLY EXIM PRIVATE LTD. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 13-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners that by Order dated 18th September, 2017 Special Leave Petition Nos.25359-25361/2017 *titled as Commissioner of Central Excise, Vs. M/S. Santogen Textile Mills Ltd. Etc. Etc.* has been dismissed by this Court With liberty to the

petitioners to exhaust the remedy by way of an appeal. No appeal can be filed as the order of the Tribunal was in favour of the Revenue. However, the petitioners had filed an application for leave to appeal before the High Court. Against the order of the High Court by which leave has been refused an appeal is stated to have been made ready.

List the matters after four weeks.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER