

ITEM NO.5 + 15

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.31345-31348/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2017 in WP Nos.3414/2014, 3416/2014, 3417/2014 and 3412/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DOLLY EXIM PRIVATE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No.32166/2018

IA NO.135143/2018-Condonation of delay in filing

IA No.135145/2018-Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment

Date : 05-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bacchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Parangat Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Srijan Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv
Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner(s)
and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned judgment is granted.

Issue notice.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR