

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
31345-31348/2017

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DOLLY EXIM PRIVATE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH DY NO.
32166/2018])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27500-27501/2018 (IX)

Date : 14-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.31345-31348/2017

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4 for
filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 27500-27501/2018

Service is complete on respondent No.2 and 4 but none has
entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 3. The Ld.
Advocate, Ms.Renuka Sahu, appearing on behalf of Mr.Jay Savla,

Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1 and 3. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar