

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 31345-31348/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2017 in WP No. 3414/2014 13-02-2017 in WP No. 3416/2014 13-02-2017 in WP No. 3417/2014 13-02-2017 in WP No. 3412/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DOLLY EXIM PRIVATE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27500-27501/2018 (IX)

Date : 20-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. ASG
Mr. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Darius Shroff, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv.
Mr. Jas Sanghavi, Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned Additional Solicitor

General appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list on
27.07.2021.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)