

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5772-5775/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DOLLY EXIM PRIVATE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5776-5777/2021 (III)

Date : 22-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Mohd. Hussain, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Akshay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 5772-5775/2021

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

Appellant has filed ad valorem court fee though the affidavit of valuation has not been filed. As such, four weeks as final opportunity is granted for doing the needful.

C.A. No. 5776-5777/2021

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 are duly represented.

Respondent nos. 2 and 4 have not entered appearance despite due service upon them.

Contd....

Ld. Counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

List on 22.7.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar