

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5772-5775/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DOLLY EXIM PRIVATE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5776-5777/2021 (III)

Date : 22-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Mohina Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.5772-5775/2021

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

Ad valorem court fee has been filed.

Appellants have not filed affidavit of valuation despite being granted final opportunity in that regard, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Contd....

C.A. No. 5776-5777/2021

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 4 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed.

Appellant has not filed ad valorem court fee despite final opportunity having been granted; as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar