

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5772-5775/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DOLLY EXIM PRIVATE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5776-5777/2021 (III)

Date : 03-11-2022 This appeal (Civil Appeal No. 5772-5775/2021) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Seema Patnaha, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Stuti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 5772-5775 of 2021

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to file affidavit of valuation.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MONIKA DEY)  
COURT MASTER