

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5772-5775/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DOLLY EXIM PRIVATE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Praneet Pranav, learned counsel,
appearing for the appellants, seeks some more time
to file an affidavit of valuation.

Needful shall be done without fail by the
next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

